

Bali Ram Chandel Vs. State of HP and others.

CWP No. 12567/2024

11.11.2024 Present:- Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, & Mr. Pranay Partap Singh Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for the respondent no. 5.

List before the learned Single Judge, as per the roster.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

**November 11, 2024.
(Gourav)**