

**Bali Ram Chandel Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 12567 of 2024.**

12.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.
Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rangil Singh, learned counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 and respondent No.5, respectively. As prayed for, list on **18.11.2024**. Reply be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 12, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)