

**Bali Ram Chandel v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.12567 of 2024**

18.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Reply not filed. Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted six weeks' more time to file reply.

List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 18, 2024
(*Vinod*)