

**Bali Ram Chandel vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWP No. 12567 of 2024**

20.08.2025 Present Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.  
Ms. Shardha Karol, Advocate, for respondent No.4.  
Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Ms. Shardha Karol, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.4. She prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

Reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is on record. No rejoinder is intended to be filed on behalf of the petitioner to the reply filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and as such, right to file the same is closed.

List on 18.09.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

August 20, 2025  
(shankar)