

Bali Ram Chandel Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No.12567 of 2024

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Though reply on behalf of respondent No.4 is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on record, if in order. List thereafter

September 18, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge