

Item No. D-10

Bali Ram Chandel Vs. State of HP & others.

CWP No. 12567 of 2024

08.05.2026. Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.
Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.
Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Learned Counsel for the State points out that in Civil Writ Petition No.11858 of 2024, the issue in principle has been decided against the petitioner.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner, on the other hand, submits that LPA No. 211 of 2025 is pending consideration alongwith connected matters before the Co-ordinate Bench for 18.05.2026.

Accordingly, list this matter alongwith CWP No. 15995 of 2024, titled as ***Bal Dev Singh Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & others.***

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 08, 2026
(hemlata)